

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Amabile

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "~~Except as otherwise~~  
2 ~~provided in section 27-81-111, Treatment~~" and substitute "Except as  
3 otherwise provided in section 27-81-111, treatment".
- 4 Page 2, line 19, strike "~~or jail,~~" and substitute "or jail,".
- 5 Page 4, line 1, strike "PERSON" and substitute "JUVENILE".
- 6 Page 4, line 3, strike "PERSON" and substitute "JUVENILE".
- 7 Page 4, line 17, strike "AND".
- 8 Page 4, strike line 20 and substitute "SECTION; AND  
9 (IV) THE LENGTH OF TIME EACH PERSON WAS HELD UNDER  
10 PROTECTIVE CUSTODY.".
- 11 Page 4, line 21, strike "(I)" and strike "APPROVED TREATMENT FACILITY  
12 OR".
- 13 Page 4, line 22, after "DETAINS" insert "A PERSON UNDER PROTECTIVE  
14 CUSTODY OR DETAINS".
- 15 Page 4, line 25, strike "(A)" and substitute "(I)".
- 16 Page 4, lines 25 and 26, strike "OR HELD IN THE APPROVED TREATMENT  
17 FACILITY OR" and substitute "UNDER PROTECTIVE CUSTODY AND THE  
18 TOTAL NUMBER OF PERSONS HELD IN THE".
- 19 Page 5, line 1, strike "(B)" and substitute "(II)".
- 20 Page 5, line 3, strike "(C)" and substitute "(III)".
- 21 Page 5, line 5, strike "(D)" and substitute "(IV)" and strike "APPROVED  
22 TREATMENT FACILITY OR".
- 23 Page 5, line 7, after "DETAINED" insert "UNDER PROTECTIVE CUSTODY  
24 OR".
- 25 Page 5, strike line 9.

\*\* \*\*